SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37361/2018

ROHTASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar P. Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice is complete qua all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG