

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 13637/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2016 in RFA No. 461/2016, 02-05-2016 in RFA No. 1528/2016, 21-07-2016 in RFA No. 1864/2016, 26-09-2016 in RFA No. 3959/2016, 18-11-2016 in RFA No. 1861/2016, 12-12-2016 in RFA Nos. 2227/2016, 2228/2016, 2229/2016, 2955/2016, 2976/2016, 3300/2016, 3305/2016, 3306/2016, 3307/2016, 3308/2016 and 3958/2016 and 16-12-2016 in RFA No. 2253/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No.96031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96033/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioners

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay, as well as, on the special leave petition(s).

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master